FB13-15PNT
FB16-18CPNT
FB16-20PNT
FB16-18CPN
FB16-20PN
FB13-20PNT/PN Series
5-2
1. FB13-20(C)PNT Standard Configuration ................................................................................. 2

acc. to EEC
86/663 add. C
Compartment
dimensions
Container
 dimensions
Battery
weight
acc. to EEC
86/663 add. C
The dimensions below are based on British Standard (BS) battery sizes
The dimensions below are based on DIN-A battery sizes
11. BATTERY & CHARGER COMBINATION
Model
WET Code DRY Code 12 hour Phase Amp Code 8 hour Phase Amp Code
Standard 3 60 CH48/060E Standard 3 70 CH48/070E
High Frequency 3 40 CH48H040E High Frequency 3 60 CH48H060E
Standard Tropical 3 60 CT48/060E Standard Tropical 3 70 CT848/070E
Standard 3 70 CH48/070E Standard 3 80 CH48/080E
High Frequency 3 50 CH48H050E High Frequency 3 70 CH48H070E
Standard Tropical 3 70 CT48/070E Standard Tropical 3 80 CT848/080E
Standard 3 70 CH48/070E Standard 3 80 CH48/080E
High Frequency 3 50 CH48H050E High Frequency 3 70 CH48H070E
Standard Tropical 3 70 CT48/070E Standard Tropical 3 80 CT848/080E
Standard 3 80 CH48/080E Standard 3 100 CH48/100E
High Frequency 3 60 CH48H060E High Frequency 3 80 CH48H080E
Standard Tropical 3 80 CT48/080E Standard Tropical 3 100 CT848/100E
Standard 3 80 CH48/080E Standard 3 100 CH48/100E
High Frequency 3 60 CH48H060E High Frequency 3 80 CH48H080E
Standard Tropical 3 80 CT48/080E Standard Tropical 3 100 CT848/100E
Standard 3 100 CH48/100E Standard 3 120 CH48/120E
High Frequency 3 70 CH48H070E High Frequency 3 100 CH48H100E
Standard Tropical 3 100 CT48/100E Standard Tropical 3 120 CT848/120E
Exide (GNB)
Battery Charger Charger
13PNT
15PNT 420 BW48D420E 420 BD48D420E
13PNT
15PNT 500 BW48D500E 500 BD48D500E
16CPN(T)
18CPN(T) 525 BW48D525E 525 BD48D525E
16CPN(T)
18CPN(T) 625 BW48D625E 625 BD48D625E
16PN(T)
18PN(T)
20PN(T)
630 BW48D630E 630 BD48D630E
16PN(T)
18PN(T)
20PN(T)
750 BW48D750E 750 BD48D750E
Electric powered CB truck FB13-20PNT/FB16-20PN
13 Specification Manual May 2013
5-2
BATTERY & CHARGER COMBINATION (CONT’)
Model
WET Code DRY Code 12 hour Phase Amp Code 8 hour Phase Amp Code
Standard 3 60 CT48/060H Standard 3 80 CT45/080H
High Frequency 3 45 CT45H045H High Frequency 3 55 CT48H055H
Standard 3 70 CT48/070H Standard 3 90 CT48/090H
High Frequency 3 45 CT48H045H High Frequency 3 65 CT48H065H
Standard 3 70 CT48/070H Standard 3 100 CT48/100H
High Frequency 3 55 CT48H055H High Frequency 3 65 CT48H065H
Standard 3 90 CT48/090H Standard 3 115 CT48/115H
High Frequency 3 65 CT48H065H High Frequency 3 80 CT48H080H
Standard 3 90 CT48/090H Standard 3 115 CT48/115H
High Frequency 3 65 CT48H065H High Frequency 3 80 CT48H080H
Standard 3 100 CT48/100H Standard 3 140 CT48/140H
High Frequency 3 65 CT48H065H High Frequency 3 100 CT48H100H
All Hoppecke chargers are Tropical protected
Hoppecke
Battery Charger Charger
13PNT
15PNT 420 BW48D420H 420 BD48D420H
13PNT
15PNT 500 BW48D500H 500 BD48D500H
16CPN(T)
18CPN(T) 525 BW48D525H 525 BD48D525H
16CPN(T)
18CPN(T) 625 BW48D625H 625 BD48D625H
16PN(T)
18PN(T)
20PN(T)
630 BW48D630H 630 BD48D630H
16PN(T)
18PN(T)
20PN(T)
750 BW48D750H 750 BD48D750H
Model
WET Code DRY Code 12 hour Phase Amp Code 8 hour Phase Amp Code
Standard 3 60 CH48/060A Standard 3 80 CH848/080A
High Freq. Tropical 3 50 CT48H050A High Freq. Tropical 3 75 CT48H075A
Standard 3 70 CH48/070A Standard 3 100 CH848/100A
High Freq. Tropical 3 60 CT48H060A High Freq. Tropical 3 75 CT48H075A
Standard 3 80 CH48/080A Standard 3 100 CH848/100A
High Freq. Tropical 3 60 CT48H060A High Freq. Tropical 3 100 CT48H100A
Standard 3 90 CH48/090A Standard 3 120 CH848/120A
High Freq. Tropical 3 75 CT48H075A High Freq. Tropical 3 115 CT48H115A
Standard 3 90 CH48/090A Standard 3 120 CH848/120A
High Freq. Tropical 3 75 CT48H075A High Freq. Tropical 3 115 CT48H115A
Standard 3 100 CH48/100A Standard 3 140 CH848/140A
High Freq. Tropical 3 100 CT48H100A High Freq. Tropical 3 115 CT48H115A
Hawker-Enersys
Battery Charger Charger
13PNT
15PNT 420 BW48D420A NA
BW48D630A NA
13PNT
15PNT 500 BW48D500A NA
16CPN(T)
18CPN(T) 525 BW48D525A NA
16PN(T)
18PN(T)
20PN(T)
750 BW48D750A NA
16CPN(T)
18CPN(T) 625 BW48D625A NA
16PN(T)
18PN(T)
20PN(T)
630